## Shenzhen Valuelink E-Commerce Co.,Ltd.

2nd two-way ChangJiangPu, Heao community, HengGang Street Office, Longgang District, China

Date: December 19, 2017

FCC ID: 2ADMT-R1

Model Number: R1, R2, D2, K1, ACT74, ACT76

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

Original FCC ID: 2AKKS-620C; Model Number: 620C, 53955;

New FCC ID: 2ADMT-R1; Model Number: R1, R2, D2, K1, ACT74, ACT76;

This is to advise and officially, that we, **Shenzhen Valuelink E-Commerce Co.,Ltd.** hereby declare that the product name is same and only FCC ID difference as market requirement;

We, Shenzhen Valuelink E-Commerce Co.,Ltd. declare that this EUT (FCC ID: 2ADMT-R1), the mainboard, Schematic, Hardware version, Software version, structure and internal photos are same as original FCC ID: 2AKKS-620C;

If you have any query, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

(Signed)

Name / Title: Simon Wang / Manager

Smon Wang

Company: Shenzhen Valuelink E-Commerce Co.,Ltd.

Address: 2nd two-way ChangJiangPu, Heao community, HengGang Street Office,

Longgang District, China Phone: +86-17727812582 Fax: +86-755-89379912

Email: wangyuan@valuelinkcorp.com